10/23/20 Public Improvement ..... 1.00–4.00 6,000,000   6,000,000   2042

 Total………………………………………………… 77,215,000$   46,775,000$
This Issue
05/19/21 Public Improvement - Series A..... 4.00 1,445,000$   1,445,000$   2026
05/19/21 School - Series A..... 4.00 3,690,000   3,690,000   2028
05/19/21 Sewer - Series A..... 4.00 82,000   82,000   2024
05/19/21 Water - Series A..... 4.00 233,000   233,000   2024
05/19/21 School - Series B (Taxable)..... 0.25–2.65 4,840,000   4,840,000   2039

Sub-Total This Issue……………………………… 10,290,000$   10,290,000$
 Total………………………………………………… 87,505,000$   57,065,000$

1  Excludes refunded bonds.

Short-Term Debt
As of May 19, 2021

(Pro Forma)

As of May 19, 2021, the Town does not have any outstanding short-term debt.

31

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1
As of May 19, 2021

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal Cumulative
Year Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Series A Series B Total Retired
6/30 Payments Payments Payments Bonds Bonds Principal %
2022 4,520,000$   1,565,168$   6,085,168$   690,000$   -$   5,210,000$   9.13%
2023 3,975,000   1,391,131   5,366,131   1,490,000   90,000   5,555,000   18.86%
2024 3,975,000   1,227,094   5,202,094   1,485,000   90,000   5,550,000   28.59%
2025 3,680,000   1,075,044   4,755,044   935,000   375,000   4,990,000   37.33%
2026 3,645,000   949,513   4,594,513   630,000   365,000   4,640,000   45.47%
2027 3,620,000   825,488   4,445,488   110,000   355,000   4,085,000   52.62%
2028 3,375,000   701,288   4,076,288   110,000   350,000   3,835,000   59.34%
2029 3,095,000   585,038   3,680,038   -   320,000   3,415,000   65.33%
2030 2,165,000   487,913   2,652,913   -   315,000   2,480,000   69.67%
2031 1,800,000   424,813   2,224,813   -   310,000   2,110,000   73.37%
2032 1,795,000   368,688   2,163,688   -   305,000   2,100,000   77.05%
2033 1,790,000   314,138   2,104,138   -   300,000   2,090,000   80.71%
2034 1,390,000   259,250   1,649,250   -   290,000   1,680,000   83.66%
2035 1,390,000   216,063   1,606,063   -   285,000   1,675,000   86.59%
2036 1,235,000   172,750   1,407,750   -   280,000   1,515,000   89.25%
2037 1,235,000   134,075   1,369,075   -   275,000   1,510,000   91.90%
2038 1,235,000   94,800   1,329,800   -   270,000   1,505,000   94.53%
2039 1,235,000   55,900   1,290,900   -   265,000   1,500,000   97.16%
2040 660,000   29,175   689,175   -   -   660,000   98.32%
2041 660,000   13,725   673,725   -   -   660,000   99.47%
2042 300,000   3,000   303,000   -   -   300,000   100.00%

Total……… 46,775,000$   10,894,054$   57,669,054$   5,450,000$   4,840,000$   57,065,000$
1  Excludes refunded bonds.

This Issue:

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Watertown does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF WATERTOWN HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

32

Debt Statement
As of May 19, 2021

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:  1

General Purpose (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………… 22,418,200$
Schools (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………………… 27,325,800
Sewer (Includes this issue)……………………………………………………………… 4,595,000